
CUSTER ROAD LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 354 1,704.06 1,880 9,350.19 412 1,931.72 1,971 9,744.49

ALLEN C&D 41 174.38 205 938.80 48 166.48 245 763.52
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 185 1,669.73 1,007 9,502.53 183 1,682.66 1,003 9,322.65

ALLEN CITIZENS 1,573 188.76 8,912 1,069.44 1,278 153.36 8,537 1,024.44
SUBTOTAL 2,153 3,736.93 12,004 20,860.96 1,921 3,934.22 11,756 20,855.10

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 1,103 5,870.19 5,585 29,888.42 943 5,491.45 4,975 28,938.85
FRISCO C&D 187 585.89 860 2,255.54 97 152.17 777 882.55

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 469 3,772.19 2,451 20,539.83 473 3,712.56 2,480 19,979.06
FRISCO CITIZENS 1,784 214.08 10,880 1,305.60 1,634 196.08 10,412 1,249.44

SUBTOTAL 3,543 10,442.35 19,776 53,989.39 3,147 9,552.26 18,644 51,049.90

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 774 4,678.91 3,941 23,549.74 679 4,363.20 3,302 21,756.10
MCKINNEY C&D 51 214.37 175 691.81 24 96.33 103 340.58

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 510 4,020.35 2,710 21,611.49 505 3,920.21 2,631 21,051.74
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 1,103 132.36 6,034 724.08 854 102.48 5,934 712.08

SUBTOTAL 2,438 9,045.99 12,860 46,577.12 2,062 8,482.22 11,970 43,860.50

PLANO COMMERCIAL 273 1,231.14 1,315 5,880.97 242 1,221.55 1,269 6,207.25
PLANO C&D 46 162.30 122 447.15 22 63.09 120 414.52

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 262 1,426.38 1,500 7,789.01 226 1,229.79 1,261 6,443.92
COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PLANO CITIZENS 1,094 131.28 6,347 761.64 1,001 120.12 6,158 738.96
SUBTOTAL 1,675 2,951.10 9,284 14,878.77 1,491 2,634.55 8,808 13,804.65

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
RICHARDSON C&D 0 0.00 1 0.15 3 0.51 6 3.52

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
RICHARDSON CITIZENS 3 0.36 28 3.36 3 0.36 25 3.00

SUBTOTAL 3 0.36 29 3.51 6 0.87 31 6.52

OTHERS TOTAL 1,032 897.73 5,094 4,744.81 962 822.06 5,496 4,372.97

CUSTER ROAD TOTAL 10,844 27,074.46 59,047 141,054.56 9,589 25,426.18 56,705 133,949.64
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PARKWAY LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.42 4 22.32

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 8 0.92 33 4.31 4 0.38 24 3.34

ALLEN CITIZENS 35 4.20 223 26.76 30 3.60 224 26.88
SUBTOTAL 43.00 5.12 256 31.07 36.00 14.40 252 52.54

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 7.45 7 58.52
FRISCO C&D 2 0.90 13 5.42 4 1.57 18 7.74

FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 19.00
FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 67.21 7 67.21

FRISCO CITZENS 49 5.88 386 46.32 66 7.92 359 43.08
SUBTOTAL 51 6.78 399 51.74 79 84.15 393 195.55

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 1 2.26 4 20.08 4 20.08
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 20 2.40 101 12.12 23 2.76 97 11.64

SUBTOTAL 20 2.40 102 14.38 27 22.84 101 31.72

PLANO COMMERCIAL 933 5,184.71 5,020 27,976.99 928 5,438.47 5,139 28,534.43
PLANO C&D 66 256.77 220 837.24 44 171.88 235 1,062.16

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 537 2,274.80 2,570 11,403.48 498 2,223.59 2,523 11,511.38
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 688 82.56 3,903 468.36 676 81.12 3,732 447.84

SUBTOTAL 2,224 7,798.84 11,713 40,686.07 2,146 7,915.06 11,629 41,555.81

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 19.31
RICHARDSON C&D 0 0.00 2 0.24 2 3.30 8 7.61

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.86
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 3 0.36 23 2.76 8 0.96 30 3.60
SUBTOTAL 3 0.36 25 3.00 10 4.26 42 43.38

OTHERS TOTAL 452 422.69 2,379 2,543.22 556 572.95 3,020 2,825.26

PARKWAY TOTAL 2,793 8,236.19 14,874 43,329.48 2,854 8,613.66 15,437 44,704.26
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LOOKOUT DRIVE LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 123 747.39 661 4,078.10 129 692.45 624 2,977.63

ALLEN C&D 3 19.11 13 64.52 5 14.08 16 58.46
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 71 470.83 321 2,163.92 64 583.20 274 2,288.85

ALLEN CITIZENS 6 0.72 16 1.92 0 0.00 6 0.72
SUBTOTAL 203 1,238.05 1,011 6,308.46 198 1,289.73 920 5,325.66

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
FRISCO C&D 0 0.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 1 0.31

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
FRISCO CITIZENS 4 0.48 7 0.84 0 0.00 5 0.60

SUBTOTAL 4 0.48 8 0.95 0 0.00 6 0.91

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 1 0.12 13 1.56 2 0.24 8 0.96

SUBTOTAL 1 0.12 13 1.56 2 0.24 8 0.96

PLANO COMMERCIAL 1,018 5,353.18 5,084 26,837.72 880 4,790.45 4,767 25,745.95
PLANO C&D 58 240.74 200 799.14 38 219.96 150 785.12

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 300 1,698.82 1,575 9,149.90 296 1,706.76 1,726 9,870.00
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 103 12.36 558 66.96 67 8.04 464 55.68

SUBTOTAL 1,479 7,305.10 7,419 36,853.72 1,281 6,725.21 7,107 36,456.75

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 971 4,824.32 4,796 24,757.70 826 4,491.92 4,505 24,139.96
RICHARDSON C&D 46 20.26 198 92.97 48 40.56 171 103.69

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 622 3,003.52 2,994 15,269.92 513 2,605.83 2,968 15,055.84
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 164 19.68 937 112.44 113 13.56 698 83.76
SUBTOTAL 1,803 7,867.78 8,925 40,233.03 1,500 7,151.87 8,342 39,383.25

OTHERS TOTAL 1,020 1,117.97 5,141 6,039.50 994 1,296.30 5,015 6,215.76

LOOKOUT TOTAL 4,510 17,529.50 22,517 89,437.22 3,975 16,463.35 21,398 87,383.29
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121 RDF LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 3 5.03 6 12.71 0 0.00 12 28.36

ALLEN C&D 60 380.01 202 1,390.35 60 311.38 413 2,576.41
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.11 3 11.67
ALLEN YARD WASTE 0 0.00 11 19.74 0 0.00 2 5.02

ALLEN DEAD ANIMALS 0 0.00 1 0.48 1 0.38 4 2.20
ALLEN TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

ALLEN CITIZENS 30 3.60 115 13.80 15 1.80 120 14.40
SUBTOTAL 93 388.64 335 1,437.08 78 323.67 554 2,638.06

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 3 11.73 7 25.39 12 50.62 49 221.30
FRISCO C&D 98 627.70 547 3,490.34 82 693.82 532 3,830.29

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 1 0.75 2 10.11 3 13.13
FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 3 13.07 1 2.10 6 31.90

FRISCO TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
FRISCO CITIZENS 41 4.92 193 23.16 30 3.60 165 19.80

SUBTOTAL 142 644.35 751 3,552.71 127 760.25 755 4,116.42

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 332 1,544.50 1,553 7,600.47 254 1,127.44 1,531 7,020.69
MCKINNEY C&D 345 2,805.62 1,770 12,452.36 204 1,690.63 1,074 7,448.52

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 27 310.89 148 1,486.93 27 219.84 124 1,117.41
MCKINNEY YARD WASTE 9 46.52 9 46.52 0 0.00 0 0.00

MCKINNEY DEAD ANIMALS 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MCKINNEY TIRE 140 0.00 551 0.00 2 0.00 528 0.00
MCKINNEY MRF 40 688.64 239 3,830.64 41 657.36 211 3,423.37

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 226 27.12 1,029 123.48 181 21.72 1,009 121.08
SUBTOTAL 1,119 5,423.29 5,299 25,540.40 709 3,716.99 4,477 19,131.07

PLANO COMMERCIAL 11 49.59 39 154.09 5 13.30 23 78.63
PLANO C&D 24 139.18 126 769.30 29 187.50 139 1,032.31

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 8 24.71 1 7.16 10 46.11

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLANO CITIZENS 13 1.56 72 8.64 7 0.84 56 6.72

SUBTOTAL 48 190.33 245 956.74 42 208.80 228 1,163.77

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 20.77
RICHARDSON C&D 34 181.63 97 461.94 4 10.85 110 392.27

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 4 0.48 29 3.48 1 0.12 13 1.56
SUBTOTAL 38 182.11 126 465.42 5 10.97 127 414.60

NTMWD SLUDGE 879 11,909.03 4,285 58,145.55 840 11,278.29 4,076 55,331.37
ALL OTHER CUSTOMERS 5,643 14,213.20 26,991 69,662.33 4,354 10,921.90 25,796 65,259.44

SUBTOTAL 6,522 26,122.23 31,276 127,807.88 5,194 22,200.19 29,872 120,590.81

121 RDF TOTAL 7,962 32,950.95 38,032 159,760.23 6,155 27,220.87 36,013 148,054.73
    

TRANSFER STATION TOTAL 18,147 52,840.15 96,438 273,821.26 16,418 50,503.19 93,540 266,037.19

SOLID WASTE SYSTEM TOTAL 26,109 85,791.10 134,470 433,581.49 22,573 77,724.06 129,553 414,091.92
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